



\$~42

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM No.27924/2018 in
+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI.... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Choudhary Ali Zia
Kabir and Ms. Anupradha
Singh, Advs.

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORSS. Respondents

Through : Mr. Om Prakash, Sr. Panel
Counsel
Mr. Nazar Dubey for
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.
for R-SDMC
Mr. Satyakam, ASC-
GNCTD with Mr. Shashwat
Parihar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **17.07.2018**

CM No.27924/2018

1. Notice.
2. Mr. Om Prakash, Senior Panel Counsel accepts notice for the Railways.
3. We are informed that the Northern Railway are awaiting the information and nomination by DUSIB in order to enable compliance with the directions made by us in para 9 of our order

page 1 of 2



dated 6th July, 2018 to undertake to survey.

4. The CEO of DUSIB is directed to forthwith communicate the particulars of the persons/authorities who would join the Northern Railway for conducting the joint survey. Such communication shall be sent by DUSIB to the Divisional Railway Manager (Delhi Division), Northern Railway, State Entry Road, New Delhi. The survey shall positively commence within five days from today.

5. We are further informed by Mr. Om Prakash, Advocate that as of now, the respondents are not evicting the persons pursuant to the notice dated 10th July, 2018 from the Commanding Officer, Railway Administration (page 106).

This statement is taken on record and shall bind the respondents.

6. List this application on 30th August 2018, the date already fixed.

Dasti

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 17, 2018/kr

page 2 of 2