



\$~3&4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018 & C.Ms.26397-98/2018, 27924/2018

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner
Through: Ms.Anupradha Singh, Adv.

Versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Om Prakash, Adv. with
Ms.Sudeepti, Adv. for Railways.
Mrs.Biji Rajesh, Adv. for Mr.Gaurang Kanth,
Adv. for SDMC.
Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Standing Counsel with
Mr.Nitin Jain, Adv. for R-3/DUSIB.
Mr.Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv. for Mr.Satyakam,
ASC for R-4&5/GNCTD.
Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr.T.P.Singh, Adv. for R-6/UOI.
S.I. Pankaj Kumar, P.S. Pul Prahladpur

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2018 & C.M.No.26422/2018.

SOHAN LAL AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr.Ashutosh Dubey, Adv. with
Mr.Meraj A., Mr.Santosh, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Gigi C.George, Adv. for R-1/UOI.
Mr.Om Prakash, Adv. with Ms.Sudeepti, Adv. for
Railways.
Mr.Dhanesh Relan, Adv. with Mr.Arindam Dey,
Ms.Gauri Chaturvedi, Adv. for SDMC.
Mr.Arun Birbal, Adv. with Mr.Sanjay Singh, Adv.
for DDA.
Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Standing Counsel with
Mr.Nitin Jain, Adv. for R-4/DUSIB



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
26.09.2018

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents Northern Railways and DUSIB point out that in pursuance to the order passed on 30.08.2018, certain surveys and joint inspections have been conducted but for reasons which have been explained to us orally, the same could not be concluded. It is further submitted that the objections have been invited which have to come by 03.10.2018 and thereafter within two weeks, the objections would be decided and a complete status report shall be filed.
2. The respondents No.1&3 are permitted to do so. However, in the meanwhile, an affidavit be filed by them indicating as to what action has been taken after the order dated 30.08.2018 till date.
3. List on 1st November, 2018.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018
'anb'