



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018, CM Nos. 26397/2018 & 27924/2018
MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner
versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondent
AND
+ W.P.(C) 6982/2018, CM No. 26422/2018
SOHAN LAL AND ORS. Petitioner
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Present: Mr. Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.
for petitioner (item No.2)
Mr. Santosh , Adv. for petitioner
(item No.3)
Mr. Gigi C. George, Adv. for R-
1/UOI (item No.3)
Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. with Mr. Ajay
Birbal, Adv. for DDA (item No.3)
Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Mr. Mohit
Kumar Bafna, Adv. for GNCTD (item
nos.2 & 3)
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv. for Mr.
Gaurang Kanth, Adv. for R-2 (item
No.2)
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for Northern
Railway (item Nos. 2 & 3)
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. with
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv. for R-3/DUSIB
(item Nos. 2 & 3)
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, SC with Ms.
Gauri Chaturvedi & Ms. Mrinalini
Sharma, Adv. (item No.3)
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for R-6/UOI



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER
% 01.11.2018

It is reported that pursuant to the orders dated September 26, 2018, respondents Northern Railway and DUSIB have not conducted the joint inspection. They may do so now within two weeks.

List on 28th November, 2018.

CHIEF JUSTICE

I.S.MEHTA, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2018/ak