



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6969/2018, CM Nos.26397/2018 & 27924/2018**

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner

Through: Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir and
Ms.Anupradha Singh, Advocates

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Om Prakash and Ms.Sudeepti,
Advocates for R-1
Ms.Eshita Baruah, Advocate for
Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Advocate for R-2
Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr.T.P.Singh, Advocate for R-6
Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Standing Counsel
with Mr.Nitin Jain, Advocate for DUSIB

+ **W.P.(C) 6982/2018 & CM No.26422/2018**

SOHAN LAL AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ashutosh Dubey, Mr.M.A.Khan and
Mr.Vatsal Joshi, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Standing Counsel
with Mr.Nitin Jain, Advocate for DUSIB
Mr.Dhanesh Relan, Standing Counsel,
SDMC with Ms.Mrinalini Sharma and
Mr.Sagar Raizada, Advocates
Mr.Arun Birbal and Mr.Sanjay Singh,
Advocates for DDA
Mr.Om Prakash and Ms.Sudeepti,



Advocates for Railways
Mr.Mohit Kumar, Advocate for
Mr.Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **28.11.2018**

Counter affidavit has been filed by DUSIB.
Copy of the same be given to the petitioners.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing.
List on 26th March, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

NOVEMBER 28, 2018
mamta