



\$~27-28.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018 & C.Ms.No.26397/2018, 27924/2018

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner

Through:

Versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Om Prakash, Adv. with Ms.Sudeepti Singh, Adv. for Railways.

Mr.Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD.

Mr.Arun Birbal, Adv. for DDA.

Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Standing Counsel with Mr.Aman Bakshi, Adv. for SDMC.

Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. for DUSIB.

SI Rajiv Kumar, P.S. Pul Prahalad Pur.

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2018 & C.M.No.26422/2018

SOHAN LAL AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Santosh Churiha, Adv. with Mr.Ashutosh Dubeya, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Gigi C.George, Adv for R-1.

Mr.Om Prakash, Adv. with Ms.Sudeepti Singh, Adv. for Railways.

Mr.Dhanesh Relan, SC with Ms.Mrinalini Sharma, Adv. for DDA.

Mr.Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD.

Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. for DUSIB.

ORDER

% **26.03.2019**

The Hon'ble Division Bench-I (Coram: Hon'ble the Chief Justice and HMJ Anup Jairam Bhambhani) could not assemble today.

List on 26.04.2019.

BY ORDER

MARCH 26, 2019/ 'anb'

(COURT MASTER)