



\$~91

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6969/2018

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash & Ms. Sudeepti Singh, Advs. for Railways.

Mr. Nayan Dubey, Adv. for Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv. for SDMC.

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. T.P. Singh, Adv. for UOI.

Mr. Arun Birbal & Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs. for DDA.

Mr. Varun Kalia, Adv. for Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

02.04.2019

CM APPL. No. 15334/2019 (application for interim orders under Section 151 of the CPC)

List this matter before another Bench in which one of us (Rajendra Menon, CJ) is not a member, on 03rd April, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

APRIL 02, 2019/uj