

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6969/2018, CM APPL. 26397/2018,
27924/2018 & 15334/2019**

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Arun Kasi, Advocate.

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Om Prakash and
Ms. Sudeepti Singh, Advocates for
Railways.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Advocate for
Ms. Gaurang Kanth, Advocate for R-
2.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Advocate for DUSIB.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC, for R-
4&5/GNCTD.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. T.P. Singh, Advocate for
UOI.
Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Kush Sharma and Ms. Akshita
Rao, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
% **29.04.2019**

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks passover, which is not convenient to the Court.
2. List on 23rd October, 2019.

3. In the meanwhile, the Northern Railways will file its reply within eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed by the next date.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J.

APRIL 29, 2019
mk