

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

28

+ **W.P.(C) 6969/2018**

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Chaudhary Ali Zia Kabir,
Advocate.

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Parvinder Chauhan, Standing
Counsel for DUSIB with Mr Nitin
Jain, Advocates.

Mr Om Prakash with Ms Sudeepta
Seth, Advocates for Railways.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

23.10.2019

CM APPL. 27924/2018

1. The statements of the Respondents, as recorded in the order dated 17th July, 2018, shall continue to bind the Respondents during the pendency of the present petition. The application is accordingly disposed of.

CM APPL. 15334/2019

2. The interim order passed by this Court on 3rd April, 2019 in CM No.15334/2019 is directed to continue during the pendency of the writ petition. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6969/2018 & CM 26397/2018 (stay)

3. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeks further time to file a

reply.

4. List before the Registrar on 17th December, 2019 for completion of pleadings.

5. List before the Court on 28th April, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 23, 2019
rd