

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Haider Ali and Mr. Choudhary
Ali Lia Kabir, Advocates

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Ms. Kamakshi Sehgal, Advocate for
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj and
Mr. T. P. Singh, Advocate for UOI
Mr. Nitin Jain, Advocate for DUSIB
Mr. Kush Sharma and Mr. Nishchaya,
Advocates for DDA

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **03.02.2020**

All the respondents are served.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.7-DDA submits that he has yet not been served with a copy of the writ petition. Let a complete set of paper-book be supplied to him within three days.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that since they are only a proforma party to the writ petition, they do not wish to file any counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent No.3.

Let the other respondents file the counter affidavit within six weeks, failing which their right to file the same shall stand closed. Advance copy of the counter affidavit be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder to all the counter affidavits before the next date.

Re-notify on 23.04.2020.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 03, 2020

vk