



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018
MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Haider Ali, Advocate

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Dhingra, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.02.2021**

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

As per office report, respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 7 have still not filed the counter affidavit despite opportunities and petitioner has also not filed rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent No.3. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 7 to file their counter affidavit and petitioner to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent No.3 before the next date.

List again on 26.02.2021.

REGISTRAR

Later on Mr. Om Prakash, Advocate for respondent No.1,

Page 1 of 2



Mr. Archit Kaushik, Advocate for respondent Nos.4 and 5 and Mr. Sahil Kalia, Advocate for respondent No.7 appeared. They were apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 9, 2021

vk

Page 2 of 2