



\$~10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6969/2018 & CM APPL. 26397/2018**

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Advocate

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for
DUSIB.

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj with Ms.
Neha Sharma, Advs. for Respondent
Railways.

Ms. Beenshaw N. Soni, SC with Mr.
Bhupesh Pandotra, Advs. for R-2.

Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Mr. Shadab
Azhar, Adv. for R-4 and R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

12.10.2022

%

It has been brought to the notice of this Court that in Railways matters, counsel for the Union of India shall be appearing on account of a decision taken by the Government of India.

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj is directed to accept notice on behalf of Railways and to seek instructions in the matter. He is granted 4 weeks' time to do the needful. List on 13.02.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 12, 2022

N.Khanna