



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6969/2018**

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Paul Kumar Kalai, Advocate**

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD with
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Advocate for R-4
& R-5**

**Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, Standing
Counsel for MCD**

**Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Mr. Sushil
Dixit, Advocates for DUSIB**

**Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for
R-7**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **03.02.2023**

CM APPL. 5265/2023

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.

2. List on 13.02.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 3, 2023

hsk