



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018 & CM APPLs. 26397/2018 & 5265/2023

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Nayab Gauhar,
Advocates

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Chandresh
Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra, Ms.
Parnashree Banerjee, Advocates for
UoI/Railways
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UoI
Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Ms. Mansi
Jain, Mr. Bhupesh Pandotra,
Advocates for R-2
Mr. Satyakam, ASC for R-4 & 5
Mr. Siddhart Gupta, Advocate for
DDA
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate;
Mr. Prakash Deep, LA for DUSIB

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2018 & CM APPL. 26422/2018

SOHAN LAL AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Mishra, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gigi C. George, Advocate for
UoI
Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Chandresh
Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra, Ms.

W.P.(C) 6969/2018 etc.

Page 1 of 2



Parnashree Banerjee, Advocates for
UoI/Railways
Mr. Satyakam, ASC for R-3
Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Advocates for DDA
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate;
Mr. Prakash Deep, LA for DUSIB
Mr. Anindam Dey, Mr. Anuj
Shrotriya, Advocates for MCD

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
13.02.2023

%

Learned Counsel appearing for the Railways was fair enough in stating before this Court that he be granted four weeks' time to seek instructions in the matter of rehabilitation of JJ cluster residents, especially keeping in view the judgments delivered by the this Court in Sudama Singh v. Government of Delhi, **2010 SCC OnLine Del 612**, and in Ajay Maken & Ors v. Union of India & Ors., **2019 SCC OnLine Del 7618**.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Let no coercive action be taken against the JJ cluster residents in questoin till the next date of hearing.

List on 15.05.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2023

Rahul

W.P.(C) 6969/2018 etc.

Page 2 of 2