



\$~28 & 29.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6969/2018 and C.M. Nos. 26397/2018 & 5265/2023**

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Paul Kumar Kalai and Ms.
Kawalpreet Kaur, Advocate.

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, Ms. Swati Mishra
and Mr. Chandresh Pratap, Advocates
for Respondent/ Railway.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate
for Respondent/ UOI.
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for
Respondent/ DDA.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Ms. Pallavii
Singh, Advocate for Respondent Nos.
4 & 5.
Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Mansi Jain,
Advocate for Respondent/ MCD.
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Ms.
Aakriti Garg, Advocates and Mr.
Prakash, LA for Respondent/ DUSIB.

+ **W.P.(C) 6982/2018 and C.M. No. 26422/2018**

SOHAN LAL AND ORS. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saubhagya Chauriha, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent



Through: Mr. Gigi. C. George, Advocate for Respondent/ UOI.
Mr. Om Prakash, Ms. Swati Mishra and Mr. Chandresh Pratap, Advocates for Respondent/ Railway.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Ms. Pallavii Singh, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.
Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocates for Respondent/ DDA.
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Ms. Aakriti Garg, Advocates and Mr. Prakash, LA for Respondent/ DUSIB.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
% **15.05.2023**

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Railways prays for further four weeks' time to comply with the order dated 13.02.2023. He is granted four weeks' time for the same.

List on 04.08.2023.

Interim orders to continue.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 15, 2023
aks