



\$~10 -11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018 & CM APPL. 26397/2018, CM APPL. 5265/2023
MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Paul Kumar Kalai with
Mr.Amarjit Singh and
Ms.Kawalpreet Kaur, Advocates.

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, SC, MCD
with Ms. Mansi Jain and Ms. Ann
Joseph, Advs.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for R-
7.
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Ms.
Aakriti Garg, Advs for DUSIB.
SI Kumher Singh, PS Pul Prahlad
Pur, South East Delhi.

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2018 & CM APPL. 26422/2018
SOHAN LAL AND ORS. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Santosh Chaurihaa, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Gigi C. George and Mr. Dheeraj
Singh, Advs for UOI.



Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Mr. Arinudam
Dey, Advs. for SDMC.
Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Advs for DDA.
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Ms.
Aakriti Garg, Advs for DUSIB.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
% **11.03.2024**

List on 08th May, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 11, 2024
KA