



\$~17 & 18.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018 & CM APPL. 26397/2018, CM APPL. 5265/2023

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Paul Kumar Kalai, Adv.

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, SPC for UOI, Mr. Nitish Pande, Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv Ms. Beenshaw N. Soni, SC, MCD Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv. for GNCTD.

Mr. Vikas K. Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Ms. Aakriti Garg, Adv. for DUSIB.

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2018 & CM APPL. 26422/2018

SOHAN LAL AND ORS. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Santosh Chauriha Adv and Ms. Pratiksha Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, SPC for UOI, Mr. Nitish Pande, Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Varun Gupta, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv. for GNCTD.



Mr. Gigi C. George and Ms. Barkha,
Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Ms. Aakriti
Garg, Advs. for DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

08.05.2024

List on 23rd September, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 8, 2024

hp