



\$~25&26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018 & CM Nos.26397/2018 & 5265/2023
MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Paul Kumar Kalai, Adv.

Versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv. for R-7.

Ms. Beenashaw Soni & Ms. Mansi Jain, Advs. for MCD.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa Dhawan, Mr. Harshita Maheshwari & Mr. Pawan Karan Deo, Advs. for DUSIB.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Nikhil Kadha, Mr. Shivraj Singh Tomar & Ms. Ayushi Mishra, Advs. for GNCTD.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2018 & CM No.26422/2018
SOHAN LAL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Santosh Chauriha, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal & Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs. for DDA.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa Dhawan, Mr. Harshita Maheshwari & Mr. Pawan Karan Deo, Advs. for DUSIB.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Nikhil Kadha, Mr. Shivraj Singh Tomar & Ms. Ayushi Mishra, Advs. for GNCTD.

Mr. Gigi C. George & Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Vikrannt N. Goyal & Mr. Aditya Shukla, Advs. for MCD.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list
on 30.04.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025

‘gsr’

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)