



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018, CM APPL. 26397/2018 & CM APPL. 5265/2023

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Santosh Chauriha and Ms. Suman
Chauriha Advocates.
versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, Senior Central
Government Counsel for R-1.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Aqsa,
Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Shivani Thakur,
Advocates for DUSIB.
Ms. Tanya Virk and Mr. Kunal Menon,
Advocates for R-2.
Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, SC for MCD.
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for R-7.
SI Kamlesh Kumar, PS Pul Prahlad Pur.

(20)

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2018 & CM APPL. 26422/2018
SOHAN LAL AND ORS.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Santosh Chaurihaa and Ms. Suman
Mishra, Advocates.
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Aqsa,
Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Shivani Thakur,
Advocates for DUSIB.
Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr. Prince
Balyan, Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav,
Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh,



Advocates for DDA.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav and Prince
Balyan, Advocates for UOI.
SI Kamlesh Kumar, PS Pul Prahlad Pur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
10.09.2025
%
List on 24.12.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025
Sumit