



\$~15 & 16.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018, CM APPL. 26397/2018 & CM APPL. 5265/2023

MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas K. Chadha, Adv.

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu with Mr. Praveen Bansal, Advs.

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Standing Counsel, MCD with Ms. Katyani Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Gigi C George, Advocate for UOI.

Mr. T.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa Sachdeva, Ms. Yashita Jain, Advs. for DUSIB.

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2018 & CM APPL. 26422/2018

SOHAN LAL AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Santosh Chaurihaa with Mr. Suman Mishra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Adv. Vikrant N Goyal, Adv. Kunal Dixit, Adv. Piyush wadhwa, Adv. Yash Basoya

Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Praveen Bansal, Advs.

Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs. for DDA.

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa Sachdeva, Ms. Yashita Jain, Advs. for DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA



%

ORDER
24.12.2025

List on 22.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 24, 2025

N.Khanna