



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6969/2018, CM APPL. 26397/2018 & CM APPL. 5265/2023
MAZDOOR AWAS AND KALYAN SAMITIPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

NORTHERN RAILWAY AND ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Pulak
Gupta Joshi, Advs.
Insp. M.P. Singh and SI Sunita, P.S.
PP Pur
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Yashita
Jain, Advs. for DUSIB
Mr.T.P.Singh, Adv for UOI.
Mr. Om Prakash with Mr. Chandresh
Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra, Mr. Prince
Yadav, Advs for Railways.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, S.C. for
MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2018 & CM APPL. 26422/2018
SOHAN LAL AND ORS.Petitioner
Through: Mr.Santosh Chauriha with Ms Suman
Mishra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Pulak
Gupta Joshi, Advs.
Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal with Mr.
Yash Basoya, Mr. Inderpreet Singh,
Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs for UOI.



Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. for DDA
Insp. M.P. Singh, SI Sunita, P.S. PP
Pur
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Yashita
Jain, Advs. for DUSIB
Mr. Madhav Khosla, Adv for R-6
Mr. Om Prakash with Mr. Chandresh
Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra, Mr. Prince
Yadav, Advs for Railways.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
22.04.2026

%

List on 07.08.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 22, 2026

sr/j